
XMAS HANDICAP 27-12-15 Finish Time Order

Race No Name Club 2 mile HandicapFinishFinish Scratch Place

Estimate Start TimeInput Time Time

23 Lauren Collier Guest 26:00 07:00 30:49 23:49 1

67 Carol finlay RR 28:10 04:50 31:22 26:32 2

65 Patricia McMullen RR 28:20 04:40 31:42 27:02 3

25 Ross Collier IRC 23:00 10:00 31:43 21:43 4

26 Bruce Carmichael Guest 20:00 13:00 31:53 18:53 5

29 Fergie Collier IRC 17:40 15:20 32:12 16:52 6

28 Neil McMullen RR 18:15 14:45 32:19 17:34 7

129 Gemma Davidson RR 22:35 10:25 32:22 21:57 8

499 James Chalmers RR 19:15 13:45 32:35 18:50 9

137 Melanie Sinclair RR 23:35 09:25 32:36 23:11 10

497 Paul Lafferty IRC 16:40 16:20 32:37 16:17 11

139 Craig Miller Guest 18:00 15:00 32:41 17:41 12

48 Scott Brown IRC 16:40 16:20 32:46 16:26 13

125 Alex Allardyce IRC 15:30 17:30 32:48 15:18 14

49 Colin Miller Guest 17:40 15:20 32:51 17:31 15

121 Sharon Crombie RR 25:20 07:40 32:58 25:18 16

5 Liz McGarry IRC 22:00 11:00 33:00 22:00 17

58 Colin Whitby IRC 16:00 17:00 33:03 16:03 18

24 Pamela Porteous RR 21:35 11:25 33:06 21:41 19

496 Mike Flinn IRC 20:00 13:00 33:09 20:09 20

92 Andrew Stewart RR 17:30 15:30 33:11 17:41 21

79 Joe McNamee IRC 18:30 14:30 33:12 18:42 22

42 Paul McCallum RR 19:50 13:10 33:14 20:04 23

20 Liz Colquhoun IRC 23:00 10:00 33:17 23:17 24

498 Andy Rennie IRC 19:00 14:00 33:18 19:18 25

60 Jim Sneddon IRC 17:40 15:20 33:23 18:03 26

46 Jim White IRC 19:40 13:20 33:27 20:07 27

116 Billy Richardson IRC 14:45 18:15 33:29 15:14 28

165 Gordon Thomson IRC 19:40 13:20 33:35 20:15 29

22 Mark Livingstone IRC 16:40 16:20 33:40 17:20 30

94 Mandy Mackintosh RR 22:40 10:20 33:48 23:28 31

39 Hazel Anderson RR 22:40 10:20 33:48 23:28 32

6 Ian McManus IRC 27:30 05:30 33:53 28:23 33

10 Vicky Barrhill IRC 16:40 16:20 33:55 17:35 34

88 James Elliot RR 20:45 12:15 34:06 21:51 35

34 Shivaun O'Neill RR 22:15 10:45 34:35 23:50 36

122 Hughie Hood RR 20:10 12:50 34:36 21:46 37

36 Brian Darroch RR 19:15 13:45 34:44 20:59 38

31 Sandra Hunter RR 33:00 00:00 34:48 34:48 39

118 Peter Crombie RR 21:00 12:00 36:09 24:09 40

86 Susan Rhodes IRC 21:20 11:40 36:51 25:11 41

156 Neil Clelland Guest 19:00 14:00 39:36 25:36 42

105 George Irving IRC 16:40 16:20 : dnf

126 David Millar IRC 14:45 18:15 : dns



XMAS HANDICAP 27-12-15 SCRATCH TIME ORDER

Race No Name Club 2 mile HandicapFinishFinish Scratch Place

Estimate Start TimeInput Time Time

116 Billy Richardson IRC 14:45 18:15 33:29 15:14 28

125 Alex Allardyce IRC 15:30 17:30 32:48 15:18 14

58 Colin Whitby IRC 16:00 17:00 33:03 16:03 18

497 Paul Lafferty IRC 16:40 16:20 32:37 16:17 11

48 Scott Brown IRC 16:40 16:20 32:46 16:26 13

29 Fergie Collier IRC 17:40 15:20 32:12 16:52 6

22 Mark Livingstone IRC 16:40 16:20 33:40 17:20 30

49 Colin Miller G IRC 17:40 15:20 32:51 17:31 15

28 Neil McMullen RR 18:15 14:45 32:19 17:34 7

10 Vicky Barrhill IRC 16:40 16:20 33:55 17:35 34

92 Andrew Stewart RR 17:30 15:30 33:11 17:41 21

139 Craig Miller G IRC 18:00 15:00 32:41 17:41 12

60 Jim Sneddon IRC 17:40 15:20 33:23 18:03 26

79 Joe McNamee IRC 18:30 14:30 33:12 18:42 22

499 James Chalmers RR 19:15 13:45 32:35 18:50 9

26 Bruce Carmichael G IRC 20:00 13:00 31:53 18:53 5

498 Andy Rennie IRC 19:00 14:00 33:18 19:18 25

42 Paul McCallum RR 19:50 13:10 33:14 20:04 23

46 Jim White IRC 19:40 13:20 33:27 20:07 27

496 Mike Flinn IRC 20:00 13:00 33:09 20:09 20

165 Gordon Thomson IRC 19:40 13:20 33:35 20:15 29

36 Brian Darroch RR 19:15 13:45 34:44 20:59 38

24 Pamela Porteous RR 21:35 11:25 33:06 21:41 19

25 Ross Collier IRC 23:00 10:00 31:43 21:43 4

122 Hughie Hood RR 20:10 12:50 34:36 21:46 37

88 James Elliot RR 20:45 12:15 34:06 21:51 35

129 Gemma Davidson RR 22:35 10:25 32:22 21:57 8

5 Liz McGarry IRC 22:00 11:00 33:00 22:00 17

137 Melanie Sinclair RR 23:35 09:25 32:36 23:11 10

20 Liz Colquhoun IRC 23:00 10:00 33:17 23:17 24

94 Mandy Mackintosh RR 22:40 10:20 33:48 23:28 31

39 Hazel Anderson RR 22:40 10:20 33:48 23:28 32

23 Lauren Collier G IRC 26:00 07:00 30:49 23:49 1

34 Shivaun O'Neill RR 22:15 10:45 34:35 23:50 36

118 Peter Crombie RR 21:00 12:00 36:09 24:09 40

86 Susan Rhodes IRC 21:20 11:40 36:51 25:11 41

121 Sharon Crombie RR 25:20 07:40 32:58 25:18 16

156 Neil Clelland G IRC 19:00 14:00 39:36 25:36 42

67 Carol finlay RR 28:10 04:50 31:22 26:32 2

65 Patricia McMullen RR 28:20 04:40 31:42 27:02 3

6 Ian McManus IRC 27:30 05:30 33:53 28:23 33

31 Sandra Hunter RR 33:00 00:00 34:48 34:48 39

105 George Irving IRC 16:40 16:20 : dnf

126 David Millar IRC 14:45 18:15 : dns


